
MIDDLEBORO/LAKEVILLE LINE

Sunday | Effective Sunday March 16, 2025

Inbound to Boston
ZONE STATION

Bikes Allowed
8

6

5

4

4

3

2

1


1A

1A

Middleborough/Lakeville

Bridgewater

Campello

Brockton

Montello

Holbrook/Randolph

Braintree

Quincy Center

JFK/UMass

South Station

TRAIN #
AM PM

St. Patrick’s Parade Schedule

Effective Sunday March 16, 2025 

BUS TO 

RED LINE

A shuttle bus 
will replace 

Train 2002 and 
make all stops 
to Braintree for 

Red Line 
Service inbound



2004

7:45

7:55

8:02

8:06

8:09

8:14




8:45


L 8:21

L 8:27

L 8:36

2006

9:15

9:26

9:33

9:37

9:40

9:45




10:16



L 9:52

L 9:58

L 10:07

2008

10:45

10:56

11:03

11:07

11:10

11:15




11:46


L 11:22

L 11:28

L 11:37

2010

12:15

12:26

12:33

12:37

12:40

12:45




1:16


L 12:52

L 12:58

L 1:07

2012

1:45

1:56

2:03

2:07

2:10

2:15




2:46





L 2:22

L 2:28

L 2:37

2016

4:45

4:56

5:03

5:07

5:10

5:15




5:46


L 5:22

L 5:28

L 5:37

2018

7:20

7:30

7:37

7:41

7:44

7:49


8:18




L 7:55

L 8:01

L 8:09


2020

10:05

10:15

10:22

10:26

10:29

10:34




11:03






L 10:40

L 10:46

L 10:54

Sunday | Effective Sunday March 16, 2025

Inbound to Boston
ZONE STATION

Bikes Allowed
1A

1A

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

8

South Station

JFK/UMass

Quincy Center

Braintree

Holbrook/Randolph

Montello

Brockton

Campello

Bridgewater

Middleborough/Lakeville

TRAIN #
AM PM

2007

10:35

10:42

10:50

10:56

11:04

11:09

11:13

11:16

11:24

11:38


2009

12:05

12:12

12:20

12:26

12:34

12:39

12:43

12:46

12:54

1:08





2011

2:00

2:07

2:15

2:21

2:29

2:34

2:38

2:41

2:49

3:05


2013

3:05

3:12

3:20

3:26

3:34

3:39

3:43

3:46

3:54

4:08





2015

4:35

4:42

4:50

4:56

5:04

5:09

5:13

5:16

5:24

5:38


2017

6:05

6:12

6:20

6:26

6:34

6:39

6:43

6:46

6:54

7:08


2019

8:50

8:57

9:05

9:11

9:19

9:24

9:27

9:30

9:38

9:51


2021

11:30

11:37

11:45

11:51

11:59

12:04

12:07

12:10

12:18

12:31


2005

9:05

9:12

9:20

9:26

9:34

9:39

9:43

9:46

9:54

10:08


On March 16th, 2025 some trains will be replaced 
by shuttle bus so resources can be reallocated to 
accommodate the crowds and delays anticipated 
due to the South Boston St. Patrick’s Day Parade.

No bikes 
allowed.

Trains 2002 (5:15 from Middleborough/Lakeville), 
and 2003 (6:32 PM from South Station), and 2014 
(3:15 from Middleborough/Lakeville) will be 
replaced by shuttle buses making all stops 
between Braintree and Middleborough/Lakeville. 



Please use the Red Line to or from Braintree for 
continued service.

RED LINE

TO BUS

A shuttle bus 
will replace 

Train 2003 and 
from Braintree 

for service 
outbound


BUS TO 

RED LINE

A shuttle bus 
will replace 

Train 2014 and 
make all stops 
to Braintree for 

Red Line 
Service inbound



5:15

6:53

3:15


