MIDDLEBORO/LAKEVILLE LINE

St. Patrick's Parade Schedule Effective Sunday March 16, 2025

Sunday Effective Sunday March 16, 2025												
Inbound to Boston			AM			PM						
ZONE STATION TRAIN		1#	BUS TO RED LINE	2004	2006	2008	2010	2012	BUS TO RED LINE	2016	2018	2020
	Bikes Allowe	ed										
8	Middleborough/Lakeville	Ġ.	5:15	7:45	9:15	10:45	12:15	1:45	3:15	4:45	7:20	10:05
6	Bridgewater	Ġ	A shuttle bus	7:55	9:26	10:56	12:26	1:56	A shuttle bus	4:56	7:30	10:15
5	Campello	Ł	will replace Train 2002 and	8:02	9:33	11:03	12:33	2:03	will replace Train 2014 and	5:03	7:37	10:22
4	Brockton	ġ.	make all stops to Braintree for	8:06	9:37	11:07	12:37	2:07	make all stops	5:07	7:41	10:26
4	Montello	Ġ	Red Line Service inbound	8:09	9:40	11:10	12:40	2:10	to Braintree for Red Line	5:10	7:44	10:29
3	Holbrook/Randolph	ġ.	oci vice ilibouliu	8:14	9:45	11:15	12:45	2:15	Service inbound	5:15	7:49	10:34
2	Braintree	Ġ.	₩	L 8:21	L 9:52	L 11:22	L 12:52	L 2:22	₩.	L 5:22	L 7:55	L 10:40
1	Quincy Center	Ġ.	₩	L 8:27	L 9:58	L 11:28	L 12:58	L 2:28	異	L 5:28	L 8:01	L 10:46
1A	JFK/UMass	Ġ.	異	L 8:36	L 10:07	L 11:37	L 1:07	L 2:37	異	L 5:37	L 8:09	L 10:54
1A	South Station	Ġ.	異	8:45	10:16	11:46	1:16	2:46	異	5:46	8:18	11:03

Sunday	Effective	Sunday	March	16, 2025	

	Inbound to Boston			AM		PM						
ZONE STATION TRAIN #		RED LINE TO BUS	2005	2007	2009	2011	2013	2015	2017	2019	2021	
Bikes Allowed												
1A	South Station	Ġ	₩	9:05	10:35	12:05	2:00	3:05	4:35	6:05	8:50	11:30
1A	JFK/UMass	Ġ.	₩	9:12	10:42	12:12	2:07	3:12	4:42	6:12	8:57	11:37
1	Quincy Center	Ġ.	P	9:20	10:50	12:20	2:15	3:20	4:50	6:20	9:05	11:45
2	Braintree	Ġ	6:53	9:26	10:56	12:26	2:21	3:26	4:56	6:26	9:11	11:51
3	Holbrook/Randolph	Ġ.		9:34	11:04	12:34	2:29	3:34	5:04	6:34	9:19	11:59
4	Montello	Ġ	A shuttle bus will replace	9:39	11:09	12:39	2:34	3:39	5:09	6:39	9:24	12:04
4	Brockton	Ġ.	Train 2003 and	9:43	11:13	12:43	2:38	3:43	5:13	6:43	9:27	12:07
5	Campello	Ġ.	from Braintree for service	9:46	11:16	12:46	2:41	3:46	5:16	6:46	9:30	12:10
6	Bridgewater	Ġ.	outbound	9:54	11:24	12:54	2:49	3:54	5:24	6:54	9:38	12:18
8	Middleborough/Lakeville	Ġ.		10:08	11:38	1:08	3:05	4:08	5:38	7:08	9:51	12:31



Times in blue with "L" indicate an early departure: The train may leave ahead of schedule at these stops.



High level platform and bridge plate available.

Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information.



On March 16th, 2025 some trains will be replaced by shuttle bus so resources can be reallocated to accommodate the crowds and delays anticipated due to the South Boston St. Patrick's Day Parade.



Trains 2002 (5:15 from Middleborough/Lakeville), and 2003 (6:32 PM from South Station), and 2014 (3:15 from Middleborough/Lakeville) will be replaced by shuttle buses making all stops between Braintree and Middleborough/Lakeville.



Please use the Red Line to or from Braintree for continued service.



No bikes allowed.









